
SPECIFICATION

Ballast-compatible LED T5 TUBE (Type A) FEATURES

Replacement for Conventional Fluorescent Lamp
UL Type-A, Compatible with most program start electronic 
T5LO/ T5HO ballasts
Direct replacement for the F28T5/HO&F54T5/HO 
fluorescent lamps 
Improved Lamp Durability with Shatterproof Coated Glass
Not rated for use in fully enclosed fixtures
Suitable for use in dry and damp locations
NSF Listed: NSF/ANSI Standard 2 - Food Equipment
High luminous efficiency
Operating Temperature: -20ºC/-4ºF to 45ºC/113ºF
50,000+ Hour Lifetime(L70)
5 Year Warranty

APPLICATIONS
Office Lighting

Retail Lighting

Residential

Food Service Equipment

ORDER # MODEL # WATTS BASE VOLTAGE(V) HOUR
RATING

BEAM
ANGLE

INITIAL
LUMENS

CCT(K) CRI

R42003

R42004

R42001

R42002

13W G5 BF 50,000 330° 1650 4000K

13W G5 BF 50,000 330° 1650 5000K

25.5W G5 BF 50,000 330° 3250 4000K

25.5W G5 BF 50,000 330° 3300 5000K

WLL-LEDT5BC13/840

WLL-LEDT5BC13/850 

WLL-LEDT5BC25.5/840

WLL-LEDT5BC25.5/850

LENGTH

4’

4’

4’

4’

83+

83+

83+

83+

Project Name:

Date: Type:

Part Number:



Plastic Tube RENO Glass

RENO GLASS VS PLASTIC

330 o

Evenly filled troffer/highbay
Soften,uniform light across the space
330° Beam Angle

133o

Hot spots in the troffer/Highbay
Deep shadows on the wall
133° Beam Angle

DIMENSIONS

42 " 

45.20" 

0.69"

4FT

Project Name:

Date: Type:

Part Number:


